DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Importer

Dahlin & Johansson Frantextil AB

[Company Name]

Akareviigen 18
455 97 Dingle

[Address)
Product

Kitchen Knives 410970, 410971, 410972, 410973, 410974, 410975, 410988

[Product Name/Article Number]

Steel 420]

[Material Description]

The product complies with the European Regulation No. 1935/2004 on material and articles used for
food contact, European Regulation No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food and European Regulation No. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice.

Migration tests for specific and overall migration have been conducted under standard testing conditions
according with German Food, Articles of daily use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB),
Section 30 and 31 by reference with CM/Res (2013) 9 on metals and alloys used in food contact
materials and articles.

No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this product.
There is no functional barrier present.
Specification on Use of the Product

Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact;
The product is intended to be used for preparing and cutting food.

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food;
0,5 hrs, 40 °C.

This Declaration of Conformity was issued

[2021-09-06]

Linus Tagesson

Buyer






